Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS O	NLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic orney Docket No. <u>139628</u>				
Please record the attached document.							
Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and documen	nt: <u>2</u>					
A. Name of conveying party: Daniel FLANET B. Additional name(s) of conveyin	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	STEE 1, ALI	l address of receiving party: LCASE SA LEE D'OSLO SCHILTIGHEIM CE				
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: February 2,	Merger Change of Name	B. Additions	al name(s) & address(es) aitached? □Yes 🏻 No				
4. A. Patent Application No. 12/29		B. Patent No	.(s)				
	Additional numbers attache	od? □ Yes ☑ No					
C. Title of Application: <u>LEG ASSEMBLY FOR A TABLE OR DESK WITH HOOKING MEANS AND</u> DESK PROVIDED WITH THESE LEG ASSEMBLIES							
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number o	f applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: <u>William P. Berridge</u>			rge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 7 CFR 3,41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PI P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836-	20-4850 -6400		payment or charge any underpayment to number 15-0461.				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of the knowledge and believe original declipents. Witham P. Berridge Registration No.	rike Q		nd any attached copy is a true copy of the ebruary 17, 2009				
	1		<u> </u>				

PATENT REEL: 022271 FRAME: 0302

RECORDED: 02/17/2009

ASS	IGN	MENT
-----	-----	------

		(1)	Daniel FLANET	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)			
(2 0)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
	V. 211,44110×(°)	(4)		(8)			
			In consideration of the sum of consideration of the undersigned, each under	one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and v resigned agrees to assign, and hereby do	aluable consideration paid		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	STEELCASE SA				
(10)	Insert Address of	. ,					
	(10)						
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	Title, Case -, or Foreign					
(12)	Insert Date of						
	Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	er <u>12/292,669</u>			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	November 24, 2008				
claims reexam Patents full righ and agr	3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here!	es to execu- ional Convicts to perfo- ited States orizes and ing from sat- st herein a inding on	vention for Protection of Industry rm all affirmative acts which me patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of to id application(s) to the said Ass ssigned, and that he has not exe him and his heirs, successors, a he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE.	with a sort microscopes, and perform any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or one the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to ignee, as Assignee of the entire interest extract, and will not execute, any agreer ssigns and legal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignments of the United States Patent and Trades of the United States Patent and Trades and the United States Patent and Trades are the processing the United States Patent and Trades are the processing the United States Patent and Trades are the processing the United States Patent and Trades are the processing the pr	confirm by reissue or o issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ments in conflict herewith, ment any further		
	In witness whereast eyect	ited by th	e undersioned on the date(s) (pposite the undersigned name(s).	•		
Dat-	-21 -1	م,	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date	05/05/0		Inventor Signature	1	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature				
Date -							
Date							
Date							
Date			Inventor Signature				
Date			Inventor Signature				
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
neither,	This assignment should prothen it should be signed bef	eferably be fore at leas	e signed before: (a) a Notary Pu it two witnesses who also sign h	blic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Conere:	sul if outside the U.S.A. If		
Date	02/02/09		Witness				
Date	02/02/109		Witness	1 Jules			
	7-7-3			of the continue of the continu			

PATENT

REEL: 022271 FRAME: 0303